The following schedule reconciles our basic weighted average shares to the diluted weighted average shares/units
in share equivalents presented above:

For the years
ended December 31,

(shares/units in share equivalents in thousands) 2006 2005
Basic weighted average shares: 102,055 100,179
Add: Weighted average units in share equivalents 19,461 17,833
Restricted shares and share and unit options in share equivalents 1,464 824

Diluted weighted average shares and units 122,980 118,836

   The following table reconciles the �As Previously Reported� to the �As Restated� Consolidated Statement of Funds
from Operations for the year ended December 31, 2005. This table reflects the impact of the restated financial data
discussed in Item 8., �Financial Statements and Supplementary Data,� Note 1, Organization and Basis of Presentation,
associated with the Calculation of Minority Interest, the Redeemable Fees for Club Member Services and the
Classification of Club Membership Intangible Asset matters.

Consolidated Statement of Funds from Operations

For the year ended December 31, 2005
As

Reported
with

As
PreviouslyDiscontinuedDiscontinuedRestatement

(in thousands) ReportedOperationsOperationsAdjustments
As

Restated

Net income $ 95,307 $ � $ 95,307 $ 6,278 $ 101,585
Adjustments to reconcile net income to funds from operations
available to common shareholders � diluted:
Depreciation and amortization of real estate assets 131,392 � 131,392 � 131,392
Gain on property sales (102,803) � (102,803) � (102,803)
Gain from sale of development operating property (13,369) � (13,369) � (13,369)
Gain from promoted interest (13,579) � (13,579) � (13,579)

Office Properties 18,872 � 18,872 � 18,872
Resort Residential Development Properties (5,468) � (5,468) (75) (5,543)
Resort/Hotel Properties 3,881 � 3,881 � 3,881
Temperature-Controlled Logistics Properties 18,210 � 18,210 � 18,210
Unitholder minority interest 16,964 � 16,964 (4,585) 12,379
Series A Preferred Share distributions (23,963) � (23,963) � (23,963)
Series B Preferred Share distributions (8,075) � (8,075) � (8,075)

Funds from operations available to common shareholders � diluted $ 117,369(1) $ � $ 117,369 $ 1,618 $ 118,987

Investment Segments:
Office Properties $ 209,715 $ � $ 209,715 $ � $ 209,715

Edgar Filing: CRESCENT REAL ESTATE EQUITIES CO - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 171

Resort Residential Development Properties 43,868 � 43,868 1,618 45,486
Resort/Hotel Properties 34,440 � 34,440 � 34,440
Temperature-Controlled Logistics Properties 18,444 � 18,444 � 18,444
Other:
Corporate general and administrative (50,363) � (50,363) � (50,363)
Interest expense (136,664) � (136,664) � (136,664)
Series A Preferred Share distributions (23,963) � (23,963) � (23,963)
Series B Preferred Share distributions (8,075) � (8,075) � (8,075)
Income from mezzanine loans and other loans 10,618 � 10,618 � 10,618
Other(3) 19,349 � 19,349 � 19,349

Funds from operations available to common shareholders � diluted $ 117,369(1) $ � $ 117,369 $ 1,618 $ 118,987

Basic weighted average shares outstanding 100,179 � 100,179 � 100,179